
1983 Consolidated Revenue Fund Appropriation 
1983-1984 

No. 52 

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND APPROPRIATION ACT 
1983-1984 

No. 52 of 1983 

TABLE OF PROVISIONS 
1. Short tide. 
2. Issue and application of $396,021,569. 
3. Appropriation of supplies. 

SCHEDULE 1 
GRANTS OUT OF CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE 

. SCHEDULE 2 
AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE 

AN ACT to grant and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a 
sum for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1984, and 
to appropriate the supplies granted by Parliament for that year. 

[Royal Assent 9 November 1983] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and 
with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and 

House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:-
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1-This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Revenue Fund llatdde. 

Appropriation Act 1983-1984. 
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2-The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue, and 
apply towards making good the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty 
for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1984, the sum of 
$396,021,569. 

3--The sums granted by this Act and the Consolidated Revenue 
Fund Supply Act 1983-1984 out of the Consolidated Revenue 
towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty for the 
service of the year ending on 30th June 1984, amounting as appears 
by Schedule 1 to the sum of $639,996,569, are appropriated and 
shall be deemed to have been appropriated, as from 1st July 1983, 
for the purposes and services expressed in Schedule 2 in relation to 
the financial year ending on 30th June 1984. 

SCHEDULE 1 Section 3 

GRANTS OUT OF CoNSOLIDATED REVENUE 

Under the Consolidated Revenue Fund Supply Act 
1983-1984 .. 

Under this Act .... .... .... .... .... .... . ... 

$ 
243,975,000 
396,021,569 

$639,996,569 



1983 Consolidated Revenue Fund Appropriation 
1983-1984 

SCHEDULE 2 
(Section 3) 

Division 

I.-ExECUTIVE AND LEGISLATURE 

His Excellency the Governor 
Legislative Council 
House of Assembly 
Legislature-General 
Ministerial .... 

H.-PREMIER, MINISTER FOR ENERGY AND MINISTER 

FOR RACING AND GAMING 

Premier .. 
Public Service Board 
Audit .... 
Racing and Gaming 

HI.-TREASURER 

Treasury 

IV.-DEPUTY PREMIER, ATTORNEy-GENERAL, MINISTER 

FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL 

RELATIONS 

Law 
Supreme Court 
Education 
Other Education, Recreation and the Arts .. 
State Library 
Labour and Industry 

* Attorney-General .. 
* Solicitor-General 
*Registrar-General .. 
*Prisons .. 

V.-MINISTER FOR TOURISM, MINISTER FOR NATIONAL 

PARKS AND RECREATIONAL LANDS, MINISTER 

FOR THE ENVIRONMENT, MINISTER FOR 

LICENSING AND MINISTER FOR HOUSING 

Tourism 
National Parks and Wildlife 
Environment .. 
Housing 

* Now included in Division 11, Law Department. 

No. 52 

1983-1984 

Voted 

$ 
744,245 
436,400 
524,150 

1,391,500 
361,400 

7,341,500 
2,567,500 
1,834,400 
1,285,900 

47,041,558 

15,498,140 
1,590,900 

209,210,200 
14,191,700 
8,053,800 
3,750,350 

10,074,100 
4,203,200 

915,900 
8,850,000 
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Division 

VI.-MINISTER FOR INDUSTRY AND SMALL BUSINESS 
AND MINISTER FOR INLAND FISHERIES 

Industrial Development 
Agricultural Bank .. 
Electoral 
Consumer Affairs Council 
Miscellaneous Services .. 

VIl.-MINISTER FOR HEALTH, MINISTER FOR COMMUNITY 

WELFARE AND THE ELDERLY AND MINISTER 
FOR ETHNIC AFFAIRS 

Health Services .... 
Grants to Hospitals 
St John's Park Hospital 
Mental Health Services .. 
Community Welfare 

VIII.-MINISTER FOR CoNSTRUCTION, MINISTER FOR 
MAIN ROADS, MINI~TER FOR LoCAL GoVERN
MENT AND MINISTER FOR LANDS 

Construction .. 
Main Roads .. 
Municipal Planning 
Lands .... 

IX.-MINISTER FOR PRIMARY INDUSTRY, MINISTER FOR 
FORESTS, MINISTER FOR SEA FISHERIES AND 
MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES 

Primary Industry .. 
Forestry 
Fisheries Development Authority 
Rivers and Water Supply .... 

1983 

1983-1984 

Voted 

3,366,600 
1,708,500 

398,500 
412,200 
275,000 

20,408,100 
101,125,000 

11,129,100 
22,852,550 

9,988,150 

7,398,675 
9,969,000 

791,650 
17,320,400 

14,223,100 
609,900 

2,659,800 
4,559,600 
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Division 

X.-MINISTER FOR MINES, MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT, 

MINISTER FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, 

MINISTER FOR POLICE AND EMERGENCY 

SERVICES AND MINISTER FOR ROAD SAFETY 

Mines .... . .. . 
Transport .... .... .... .... .... . ... 
Supply and Tender 
Miscellaneous, Administrative Services 
Police .... .... .... . ... 
State Fire Commission .. 
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1983-1984 

Voted 

4,399,400 
21,034,801 

3,552,200 
785,000 

35,645,500 
5,517,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $639,996,569 
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