

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND APPROPRIATION ACT 1983-1984

No. 52 of 1983

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Issue and application of \$396,021,569.
- 3. Appropriation of supplies.

SCHEDULE 1

GRANTS OUT OF CONSOLIDATED REVENUE

SCHEDULE 2

AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE

AN ACT to grant and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a sum for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1984, and to appropriate the supplies granted by Parliament for that year.

[Royal Assent 9 November 1983]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1—This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Revenue Fund Short title. Appropriation Act 1983-1984.

Issue and application of \$396,021,569.

2—The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue, and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1984, the sum of \$396,021,569.

Appropriation of supplies.

3—The sums granted by this Act and the Consolidated Revenue Fund Supply Act 1983-1984 out of the Consolidated Revenue towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1984, amounting as appears by Schedule 1 to the sum of \$639,996,569, are appropriated and shall be deemed to have been appropriated, as from 1st July 1983, for the purposes and services expressed in Schedule 2 in relation to the financial year ending on 30th June 1984.

SCHEDULE 1

Section 3

GRANTS OUT OF CONSOLIDATED REVENUE

Under the Conso	lidate	'd Ke	venu	e Fur	id Su	pply	Act	\$
1983-1984 Under this Act								243,975,000 396,021,569
								\$ 639,996,569

SCHEDULE 2

(Section 3)

(Section))	
Division	1983-1984 Voted
I.—Executive and Legislature	\$
His Excellency the Governor	744,245
Legislative Council	436,400
House of Assembly	524,150
Legislature—General	1,391,500
Ministerial	361,400
II.—Premier, Minister for Energy and Minister for Racing and Gaming	
Premier	7,341,500
Public Service Board	2,567,500
Audit	1,834,400
Racing and Gaming	1,285,900
III.—Treasurer	
Treasury	47,041,558
IV.—Deputy Premier, Attorney-General, Minister for Education and Minister for Industrial Relations	
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS	15,498,140
for Education and Minister for Industrial Relations Law	15,498,140 1,590,900
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	15,498,140 1,590,900 209,210,200
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	1,590,900
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law Supreme Court Education Other Education, Recreation and the Arts State Library Labour and Industry *Attorney-General *Solicitor-General	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800 3,750,350
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law Supreme Court Education Other Education, Recreation and the Arts State Library Labour and Industry *Attorney-General *Solicitor-General *Registrar-General	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800 3,750,350
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law Supreme Court Education Other Education, Recreation and the Arts State Library Labour and Industry *Attorney-General *Solicitor-General	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800 3,750,350
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law Supreme Court Education Other Education, Recreation and the Arts State Library Labour and Industry *Attorney-General *Solicitor-General *Registrar-General	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800 3,750,350
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800 3,750,350
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800 3,750,350 10,074,100 4,203,200
FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS Law	1,590,900 209,210,200 14,191,700 8,053,800 3,750,350 10,074,100

^{*} Now included in Division 11, Law Department.

Division	1983-1984 Voted
VI.—Minister for Industry and Small Bu and Minister for Inland Fisheries	USINESS
Industrial Development	3,366,600 1,708,500 398,500
Consumer Affairs Council	412,200 275,000
VII.—Minister for Health, Minister for Comm Welfare and the Elderly and Mi for Ethnic Affairs	
Health Services Grants to Hospitals St John's Park Hospital Mental Health Services Community Welfare	20,408,100 101,125,000 11,129,100 22,852,550 9,988,150
VIII.—MINISTER FOR CONSTRUCTION, MINISTER MAIN ROADS, MINISTER FOR LOCAL GO MENT AND MINISTER FOR LANDS	
Construction	7,398,675 9,969,000 791,650
7 1.	17,320,400
IX.—Minister for Primary Industry, Ministi Forests, Minister for Sea Fisherie Minister for Water Resources	
Primary Industry	

Division	1983-1984 Voted
X.—Minister for Mines, Minister for Transport, Minister for Administrative Services, Minister for Police and Emergency Services and Minister for Road Safety	
Mines	4,399,400
Transport	21,034,801
Supply and Tender	3,552,200
Miscellaneous, Administrative Services	785,000
Police	35,645,500
State Fire Commission	5,517,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	\$639,996,569